

15.12.2022

Present: Sh. Atul Rawat, Ld. counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. Sunil Chaudhary, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

It is stated by the ld. counsels for the parties that certain other matters in between the same parties are pending in different courts.

Ld. counsel for the plaintiff has already filed an appropriate application for clubbing of the matters in the court of Ld. District Judge.

At the joint request of both the parties, now, to come up for further proceedings / appearance of PW-1 and for his examination and cross-examination on **09.03.2023**.

(Raj Kumar)
ADJ-02/ North/ Rohini Court
Delhi/15.12.2022