

RAKESH KUMAR ORS.

Vs.

PARVESH KUMAR

12.03.2024

Present: Mr. Hazari Lal Meena, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Ms. Rashmi Jain, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

ORDER

1. Reply already filed on behalf of the plaintiff to the application of defendant under Section 151 CPC along with evidence by way of affidavit of PW1, PW2 and PW3. Same is taken on record. Copy supplied.
2. Be put up for arguments on the aforesaid application as well as for PE on **09.07.2024**.

Shivali Bansal
ADJ-03, Rohini Courts
North District, Delhi
12.03.2024