

CS DJ 465/2015 59103/16

RAKESH KUMAR ORS.

Vs.

PARVESH KUMAR

12.12.2024

VC is not working.

Present: Mr. Sumit Kumar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiffs along with
wife of plaintiff no. 1 in person.

Ms. Rashmi Jain, Ld. Counsel for defendant along with
defendant in person.

ORDER

1. Wife of plaintiff no. 1 in person submits that she will not create any hindrance if a photographer comes to click photographs of the staircase at the property on 18.12.2024 at 2:00 PM.

2. At joint request, be put up for purpose fixed on **16.01.2025**.

**Shivali Bansal
DJ-03, Rohini Courts
North District, Delhi
12.12.2024**