

RAKESH KUMAR ORS. Vs. PARVESH KUMAR

20.03.2025

Present: Mr. Virender Verma, Ld. Counsel for plaintiffs along with wife of plaintiff no. 1 in person.

Ms. Rashmi Jain, Ld. Counsel for defendant along with defendant in person.

PW1 is present.

ORDER

1. At request of plaintiff, be put up for PE on **31.05.2025**.

**Shivali Bansal
DJ-03, Rohini Courts
North District, Delhi
20.03.2025**