

**20 CS DJ 465/2015 59103/16 RAKESH KUMAR ORS. Vs. PARVESH
KUMAR**

01.08.2025.

**Present: Sh. Virender Verma alongwith Sh. Ajay KumarKhanna,
Ld. Counsels for deceased plaintiff Rakesh.
Ms. Rashmi Jain alongwith Ms. Admika Rai, Ld. Counsels
for defendant.**

**Last order not complied with. Let the same be complied
with within a week. Copy of the application u/o 1 Rule 10 be also
supplied to the Ld. Counsel for the defendant against acknowledgment.
Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff is also directed to apprise this Court
regarding status of remaining plaintiffs by the next date.**

Now, put up for further proceedings for 19.11.2025.

**(Aanchal)
District Judge-03, Rohini Courts
North District, Delhi
01.08.2025(amt)**